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University System of Georgia
Spring 2021 Semester Enrollment Report for All Students

Enrollment, FTE, and Full-Time Status

Current 
Enrollment

Spring 
2020 

Enrollment

Percent 
Change in 
Enrollment

FTE 
Spring 
2021

FTE 
Spring 
2020

Percent 
Change 
in FTE

Percent 
Full-Time 

Enrollment

Institution (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)

Augusta University 8,755 8,616 1.6% 8,098 7,982 1.5% 80.3%

Georgia Institute of Technology 39,708 35,485 11.9% 28,770 26,667 7.9% 48.7%

Georgia State University 48,576 50,006 -2.9% 40,958 42,501 -3.6% 61.7%

University of Georgia 38,298 37,696 1.6% 36,488 36,023 1.3% 87.4%

Research Universities 135,337 131,803 2.7% 114,314 113,173 1.0% 66.4%

Georgia Southern University 24,463 23,888 2.4% 21,898 21,632 1.2% 74.6%

Kennesaw State University 38,580 35,660 8.2% 33,841 31,417 7.7% 66.4%

University of West Georgia 12,192 12,297 -0.9% 10,172 10,516 -3.3% 59.1%

Valdosta State University 11,231 10,482 7.1% 9,515 8,976 6.0% 62.4%

Comprehensive Universities 86,466 82,327 5.0% 75,426 72,541 4.0% 67.2%

Albany State University 5,695 5,751 -1.0% 4,937 5,085 -2.9% 65.5%

Clayton State University 6,531 6,529 0.0% 5,226 5,437 -3.9% 55.1%

Columbus State University 7,712 7,454 3.5% 6,404 6,254 2.4% 59.3%

Fort Valley State University 2,559 2,401 6.6% 2,399 2,262 6.1% 83.4%

Georgia College & State University 6,377 6,567 -2.9% 5,862 6,114 -4.1% 78.8%

Georgia Southwestern State University 2,871 2,718 5.6% 2,323 2,251 3.2% 54.0%

Middle Georgia State University 7,709 7,655 0.7% 6,347 6,349 0.0% 57.5%

Savannah State University 3,070 3,317 -7.4% 2,779 3,100 -10.4% 76.6%

University of North Georgia 17,609 18,210 -3.3% 14,878 15,561 -4.4% 60.7%

State Universities 60,133 60,602 -0.8% 51,155 52,413 -2.4% 63.3%

Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College 3,584 3,513 2.0% 2,931 2,929 0.1% 57.3%

Atlanta Metropolitan State College 1,674 1,701 -1.6% 1,176 1,270 -7.4% 32.9%

College of Coastal Georgia 3,158 3,308 -4.5% 2,455 2,665 -7.9% 48.2%

Dalton State College 4,206 4,442 -5.3% 3,495 3,712 -5.8% 56.6%

East Georgia State College 1,876 2,393 -21.6% 1,524 2,045 -25.5% 57.6%

Georgia Gwinnett College 10,756 11,727 -8.3% 9,271 10,253 -9.6% 62.4%

Georgia Highlands College 5,163 5,721 -9.8% 3,865 4,428 -12.7% 36.0%

Gordon State College 2,890 3,147 -8.2% 2,278 2,627 -13.3% 50.4%

South Georgia State College 1,780 2,200 -19.1% 1,427 1,835 -22.2% 50.5%

State Colleges 35,087 38,152 -8.0% 28,422 31,764 -10.5% 52.8%

University System Totals 317,023 312,884 1.3% 269,317 269,891 -0.2% 64.5%

  
* Starting with the Summer 2020 term, FTE is rounded instead of truncated. As a result the sum of the individual institutions’ FTE may not equal the sector FTE.
   Note that this change will be retro-actively applied to terms prior to Summer 2020 if those reports are re-run in Cognos. 
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University System of Georgia
Spring 2021 Semester Enrollment Report for All Students

Classification of Current Enrollment

Dual 
Enrollment*

Freshman Sophomore Junior Senior Graduate First 
Professional

Transient Residents and 
Interns

All Others Total Current 
Enrollment

Institutions (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11)

Augusta University 203 792 1,036 1,227 1,643 1,741 1,301 9 632 171 8,755

Georgia Institute of Technology 649 937 3,139 3,985 6,695 24,149 0 141 0 13 39,708

Georgia State University 1,980 10,369 12,083 6,981 9,120 6,669 677 120 0 577 48,576

University of Georgia 57 2,386 6,206 8,541 11,875 7,606 1,596 7 0 24 38,298

Research Universities 2,889 14,484 22,464 20,734 29,333 40,165 3,574 277 632 785 135,337

Georgia Southern University 901 4,247 4,676 4,877 5,939 3,289 0 64 0 470 24,463

Kennesaw State University 934 7,382 8,231 7,806 10,290 3,701 0 49 0 187 38,580

University of West Georgia 797 1,737 2,117 2,188 2,314 2,942 0 17 0 80 12,192

Valdosta State University 205 2,181 1,766 1,979 2,273 2,645 0 12 0 170 11,231

Comprehensive Universities 2,837 15,547 16,790 16,850 20,816 12,577 0 142 0 907 86,466

Albany State University 240 1,573 1,545 1,017 872 406 0 12 0 30 5,695

Clayton State University 859 899 975 1,313 1,742 693 0 7 0 43 6,531

Columbus State University 386 1,353 1,206 1,271 1,853 1,453 0 9 0 181 7,712

Fort Valley State University 24 783 515 456 536 229 0 1 0 15 2,559

Georgia College & State University 52 1,010 1,309 1,325 1,417 1,249 0 6 0 9 6,377

Georgia Southwestern State University 265 401 422 474 653 594 0 15 0 47 2,871

Middle Georgia State University 480 1,726 1,531 1,510 1,946 383 0 29 0 104 7,709

Savannah State University 111 789 682 551 661 240 0 6 0 30 3,070

University of North Georgia 1,381 4,170 4,398 3,374 3,260 759 0 61 0 206 17,609

State Universities 3,798 12,704 12,583 11,291 12,940 6,006 0 146 0 665 60,133

Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College 405 861 932 714 659 0 0 13 0 0 3,584

Atlanta Metropolitan State College 107 729 363 243 168 0 0 16 0 48 1,674

College of Coastal Georgia 455 736 821 480 577 0 0 10 0 79 3,158

Dalton State College 351 1,034 921 835 1,050 0 0 1 0 14 4,206

East Georgia State College 295 816 561 133 58 0 0 5 0 8 1,876

Georgia Gwinnett College 411 3,245 2,735 1,992 2,179 0 0 47 0 147 10,756

Georgia Highlands College 466 1,954 1,714 648 327 0 0 20 0 34 5,163

Gordon State College 455 765 739 491 416 0 0 14 0 10 2,890

South Georgia State College 303 564 496 241 161 0 0 10 0 5 1,780

State Colleges 3,248 10,704 9,282 5,777 5,595 0 0 136 0 345 35,087

University System Totals 12,772 53,439 61,119 54,652 68,684 58,748 3,574 701 632 2,702 317,023

* Beginning Fall 2010, USG changed the umbrella term used for students enrolling in a USG institution prior to their high school graduation from Joint Enrollment to Dual Enrollment
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University System of Georgia
Spring 2021 Semester Enrollment Report for All Students

Enrollment by Level of Classification

BY LEVEL GRADUATE/PROFESSIONAL

Lower Level Upper 
Level

Graduate, 
Professional, 
& Residents

Transients 
and Other

Non- 
Degree 
Seeking

Masters Educ. Spec. Doctorate First Prof.

Institution (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9)

Augusta University 2,031 2,870 3,674 180 57 876 208 600 1,301

Georgia Institute of Technology 4,725 10,680 24,149 154 59 20,594 0 3,496 0

Georgia State University 24,432 16,101 7,346 697 317 4,527 8 1,817 677

University of Georgia 8,649 20,416 9,202 31 0 4,222 126 3,258 1,596

Research Universities 39,837 50,067 44,371 1,062 433 30,219 342 9,171 3,574

Georgia Southern University 9,824 10,816 3,289 534 0 2,410 273 606 0

Kennesaw State University 16,547 18,096 3,701 236 18 3,011 389 283 0

University of West Georgia 4,651 4,502 2,942 97 507 1,614 620 201 0

Valdosta State University 4,152 4,252 2,645 182 118 1,727 361 439 0

Comprehensive Universities 35,174 37,666 12,577 1,049 643 8,762 1,643 1,529 0

Albany State University 3,358 1,889 406 42 0 394 12 0 0

Clayton State University 2,733 3,055 693 50 0 693 0 0 0

Columbus State University 2,945 3,124 1,453 190 37 1,193 70 153 0

Fort Valley State University 1,322 992 229 16 0 217 12 0 0

Georgia College & State University 2,371 2,742 1,249 15 70 1,066 77 36 0

Georgia Southwestern State University 1,088 1,127 594 62 0 451 143 0 0

Middle Georgia State University 3,737 3,456 383 133 0 383 0 0 0

Savannah State University 1,582 1,212 240 36 0 240 0 0 0

University of North Georgia 9,949 6,634 759 267 60 543 6 150 0

State Universities 29,085 24,231 6,006 811 167 5,180 320 339 0

Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College 2,198 1,373 0 13 0 0 0 0 0

Atlanta Metropolitan State College 1,199 411 0 64 0 0 0 0 0

College of Coastal Georgia 2,012 1,057 0 89 0 0 0 0 0

Dalton State College 2,306 1,885 0 15 0 0 0 0 0

East Georgia State College 1,672 191 0 13 0 0 0 0 0

Georgia Gwinnett College 6,391 4,171 0 194 0 0 0 0 0

Georgia Highlands College 4,134 975 0 54 0 0 0 0 0

Gordon State College 1,959 907 0 24 0 0 0 0 0

South Georgia State College 1,363 402 0 15 0 0 0 0 0

State Colleges 23,234 11,372 0 481 0 0 0 0 0

University System Totals 127,330 123,336 62,954 3,403 1,243 44,161 2,305 11,039 3,574
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University System of Georgia
Spring 2021 Semester Enrollment Report for All Students

Enrollment by Self-Declared Race/Ethnicity

Not Hispanic/Latino or Undeclared Ethnicity

Hispanic/Latino 
(of any race)

American Indian 
or Alaska Native

Asian Black or African 
American

Native Hawaiian 
or Other Pacific 

Islander

White Two or More 
Races

Race Unknown or 
Undeclared

Current 
Enroll- 
ment

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number

Institution (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12) (13) (14) (15) (16) (17)

Augusta University 671 7.7% 14 0.2% 941 10.7% 1,838 21.0% 14 0.2% 4,688 53.5% 417 4.8% 172 2.0% 8,755

Georgia Institute of 
Technology

3,102 7.8% 23 0.1% 16,229 40.9% 2,151 5.4% 15 0.0% 16,308 41.1% 1,298 3.3% 582 1.5% 39,708

Georgia State University 6,234 12.8% 49 0.1% 7,352 15.1% 19,830 40.8% 30 0.1% 11,794 24.3% 2,708 5.6% 579 1.2% 48,576

University of Georgia 2,290 6.0% 48 0.1% 4,011 10.5% 3,154 8.2% 28 0.1% 25,547 66.7% 1,575 4.1% 1,645 4.3% 38,298

Research Universities 12,297 9.1% 134 0.1% 28,533 21.1% 26,973 19.9% 87 0.1% 58,337 43.1% 5,998 4.4% 2,978 2.2% 135,337

Georgia Southern 
University

1,807 7.4% 84 0.3% 649 2.7% 6,571 26.9% 36 0.1% 14,242 58.2% 930 3.8% 144 0.6% 24,463

Kennesaw State 
University

4,810 12.5% 53 0.1% 2,340 6.1% 9,344 24.2% 51 0.1% 19,323 50.1% 1,805 4.7% 854 2.2% 38,580

University of West 
Georgia

867 7.1% 18 0.1% 171 1.4% 4,168 34.2% 9 0.1% 6,268 51.4% 444 3.6% 247 2.0% 12,192

Valdosta State University 933 8.3% 19 0.2% 182 1.6% 4,217 37.5% 15 0.1% 5,388 48.0% 440 3.9% 37 0.3% 11,231

Comprehensive 
Universities

8,417 9.7% 174 0.2% 3,342 3.9% 24,300 28.1% 111 0.1% 45,221 52.3% 3,619 4.2% 1,282 1.5% 86,466

Albany State University 366 6.4% 10 0.2% 39 0.7% 4,352 76.4% 0 0.0% 675 11.9% 112 2.0% 141 2.5% 5,695

Clayton State University 546 8.4% 11 0.2% 474 7.3% 4,187 64.1% 6 0.1% 1,000 15.3% 175 2.7% 132 2.0% 6,531

Columbus State 
University

538 7.0% 24 0.3% 240 3.1% 2,951 38.3% 13 0.2% 3,682 47.7% 197 2.6% 67 0.9% 7,712

Fort Valley State 
University

51 2.0% 3 0.1% 6 0.2% 2,377 92.9% 1 0.0% 61 2.4% 53 2.1% 7 0.3% 2,559

Georgia College & State 
University

390 6.1% 17 0.3% 92 1.4% 550 8.6% 4 0.1% 5,097 79.9% 213 3.3% 14 0.2% 6,377

Georgia Southwestern 
State University

162 5.6% 5 0.2% 107 3.7% 754 26.3% 3 0.1% 1,753 61.1% 81 2.8% 6 0.2% 2,871

Middle Georgia State 
University

481 6.2% 10 0.1% 244 3.2% 2,585 33.5% 7 0.1% 4,038 52.4% 311 4.0% 33 0.4% 7,709

Savannah State University 250 8.1% 5 0.2% 14 0.5% 2,517 82.0% 0 0.0% 123 4.0% 125 4.1% 36 1.2% 3,070

University of North 
Georgia

2,574 14.6% 28 0.2% 677 3.8% 767 4.4% 17 0.1% 12,779 72.6% 608 3.5% 159 0.9% 17,609

State Universities 5,358 8.9% 113 0.2% 1,893 3.1% 21,040 35.0% 51 0.1% 29,208 48.6% 1,875 3.1% 595 1.0% 60,133

Abraham Baldwin 
Agricultural College

297 8.3% 9 0.3% 46 1.3% 368 10.3% 3 0.1% 2,820 78.7% 41 1.1% 0 0.0% 3,584

Atlanta Metropolitan 
State College

88 5.3% 1 0.1% 23 1.4% 1,456 87.0% 0 0.0% 41 2.4% 51 3.0% 14 0.8% 1,674

College of Coastal 
Georgia

248 7.9% 8 0.3% 75 2.4% 613 19.4% 6 0.2% 2,013 63.7% 118 3.7% 77 2.4% 3,158

Dalton State College 1,381 32.8% 31 0.7% 84 2.0% 160 3.8% 7 0.2% 2,426 57.7% 40 1.0% 77 1.8% 4,206

East Georgia State College 124 6.6% 7 0.4% 14 0.7% 798 42.5% 4 0.2% 836 44.6% 74 3.9% 19 1.0% 1,876

Georgia Gwinnett College 2,672 24.8% 21 0.2% 1,238 11.5% 3,469 32.3% 20 0.2% 2,853 26.5% 404 3.8% 79 0.7% 10,756

Georgia Highlands 
College

849 16.4% 15 0.3% 92 1.8% 881 17.1% 7 0.1% 3,105 60.1% 194 3.8% 20 0.4% 5,163

Gordon State College 156 5.4% 3 0.1% 35 1.2% 1,020 35.3% 1 0.0% 1,562 54.0% 91 3.1% 22 0.8% 2,890

South Georgia State 
College

163 9.2% 3 0.2% 17 1.0% 373 21.0% 0 0.0% 1,171 65.8% 35 2.0% 18 1.0% 1,780

State Colleges 5,978 17.0% 98 0.3% 1,624 4.6% 9,138 26.0% 48 0.1% 16,827 48.0% 1,048 3.0% 326 0.9% 35,087

University System Totals 32,050 10.1% 519 0.2% 35,392 11.2% 81,451 25.7% 297 0.1% 149,593 47.2% 12,540 4.0% 5,181 1.6% 317,023

  
* Starting with Spring 2020 term, Race_Ethnicity_Code = M is categorized under Two or More Races, instead of Unknown.
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University System of Georgia
Spring 2021 Semester Enrollment Report for All Students

New Student Enrollment by Classification

Transfer

Dual 
Enrollment*

Beginning 
Freshman

Freshman Sophomore Junior Senior Graduate First 
Professional

Transient All 
Others

Total

Institutions (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11)

Augusta University 21 60 20 49 71 12 192 0 4 30 459

Georgia Institute of Technology 14 48 4 145 158 24 4,102 0 50 5 4,550

Georgia State University 389 997 410 578 213 92 583 1 68 223 3,554

University of Georgia 8 231 8 666 481 43 440 11 7 7 1,902

Research Universities 432 1,336 442 1,438 923 171 5,317 12 129 265 10,465

Georgia Southern University 132 233 131 257 180 61 269 0 46 113 1,422

Kennesaw State University 228 593 180 534 401 206 519 0 43 68 2,772

University of West Georgia 173 135 59 109 68 24 372 0 11 9 960

Valdosta State University 57 173 39 111 107 17 337 0 11 30 882

Comprehensive Universities 590 1,134 409 1,011 756 308 1,497 0 111 220 6,036

Albany State University 29 120 61 98 7 3 98 0 5 3 424

Clayton State University 90 117 51 107 108 39 129 0 4 11 656

Columbus State University 84 181 55 61 79 54 219 0 5 40 778

Fort Valley State University 9 62 30 21 1 0 17 0 0 7 147

Georgia College & State University 12 52 3 17 12 2 88 0 2 4 192

Georgia Southwestern State University 27 26 18 36 25 12 99 0 14 25 282

Middle Georgia State University 32 240 122 102 108 47 65 0 19 37 772

Savannah State University 13 63 16 27 14 4 29 0 2 7 175

University of North Georgia 113 490 109 137 54 11 40 0 40 35 1,029

State Universities 409 1,351 465 606 408 172 784 0 91 169 4,455

Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College 62 98 27 48 22 5 0 0 9 0 271

Atlanta Metropolitan State College 13 153 109 47 15 6 0 0 9 14 366

College of Coastal Georgia 84 152 44 41 10 11 0 0 2 12 356

Dalton State College 9 112 20 27 19 14 0 0 1 6 208

East Georgia State College 40 113 29 7 10 4 0 0 3 2 208

Georgia Gwinnett College 42 536 167 164 86 49 0 0 28 44 1,116

Georgia Highlands College 42 275 160 71 14 3 0 0 8 27 600

Gordon State College 79 88 42 28 20 17 0 0 5 2 281

South Georgia State College 61 75 10 8 6 0 0 0 3 2 165

State Colleges 432 1,602 608 441 202 109 0 0 68 109 3,571

System Total 1,863 5,423 1,924 3,496 2,289 760 7,598 12 399 763 24,527

 
* Beginning Fall 2010, USG changed the umbrella term used for students enrolling in a USG institution prior to their high school graduation from Joint Enrollment to Dual Enrollment
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University System of Georgia
Spring 2021 Semester Enrollment Report for All Students

Enrollment by Type of Residency and Tuition Status

OUT OF STATE OUT OF COUNTRY

Georgia 
Residents

Paying 
Tuition

Tuition 
Waived

Out-of-State Sub-
Total

Paying 
Tuition

Tuition 
Waived

Out-of-Country Sub-
Total

Total Current 
Enrollment

Institutions (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)

Augusta University 7,736 209 680 889 30 100 130 8,755

Georgia Institute of Technology 12,212 13,677 2,062 15,739 9,400 2,357 11,757 39,708

Georgia State University 42,787 1,510 1,421 2,931 1,245 1,613 2,858 48,576

University of Georgia 31,076 2,266 3,163 5,429 414 1,379 1,793 38,298

Research Universities 93,811 17,662 7,326 24,988 11,089 5,449 16,538 135,337

Georgia Southern University 21,754 1,088 1,161 2,249 143 317 460 24,463

Kennesaw State University 36,318 790 554 1,344 359 559 918 38,580

University of West Georgia 11,174 603 270 873 76 69 145 12,192

Valdosta State University 8,159 1,498 1,405 2,903 61 108 169 11,231

Comprehensive Universities 77,405 3,979 3,390 7,369 639 1,053 1,692 86,466

Albany State University 5,225 179 256 435 13 22 35 5,695

Clayton State University 6,157 167 74 241 75 58 133 6,531

Columbus State University 6,599 387 585 972 30 111 141 7,712

Fort Valley State University 2,345 39 168 207 1 6 7 2,559

Georgia College & State University 6,196 112 24 136 38 7 45 6,377

Georgia Southwestern State 
University

2,361 306 106 412 63 35 98 2,871

Middle Georgia State University 7,125 313 130 443 66 75 141 7,709

Savannah State University 2,448 184 393 577 13 32 45 3,070

University of North Georgia 16,809 349 213 562 117 121 238 17,609

State Universities 55,265 2,036 1,949 3,985 416 467 883 60,133

Abraham Baldwin Agricultural 
College

3,222 54 280 334 13 15 28 3,584

Atlanta Metropolitan State College 1,538 105 0 105 30 1 31 1,674

College of Coastal Georgia 2,825 89 198 287 20 26 46 3,158

Dalton State College 4,036 43 68 111 43 16 59 4,206

East Georgia State College 1,731 121 15 136 6 3 9 1,876

Georgia Gwinnett College 10,208 161 77 238 181 129 310 10,756

Georgia Highlands College 4,562 487 47 534 65 2 67 5,163

Gordon State College 2,863 6 17 23 2 2 4 2,890

South Georgia State College 1,674 38 60 98 4 4 8 1,780

State Colleges 32,659 1,104 762 1,866 364 198 562 35,087

University System Totals 259,140 24,781 13,427 38,208 12,508 7,167 19,675 317,023

 
* Starting with the Summer 2020 term, waiver code ISRA was removed from the report.  Note that this exclusion will be retro-actively applied to terms prior to Summer 2020 if those reports are re-run in 

Cognos.
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University System of Georgia
Spring 2021 Semester Enrollment Report for All Students

Selected Student Characteristics

GENDER AVERAGE AGE NON-U.S.

Number Male Number 
Female

Percent 
Female

Under-
Graduate

Graduate/
First 

Professional

Number 
Students w/ 

Senior Citizen 
Waiver

Number  
Non- 

Traditional 
Under-

Graduate

Number Non-
Resident

Number 
Resident

Institution Name (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9)

Augusta University 3,189 5,566 63.6% 22.1 29.3 26 469 160 205

Georgia Institute of Technology 27,468 12,240 30.8% 20.3 30.5 47 203 10,216 2,184

Georgia State University 18,541 30,035 61.8% 23.0 31.3 330 4,983 2,648 2,856

University of Georgia 15,962 22,336 58.3% 20.6 29.3 74 302 1,724 710

Research Universities 65,160 70,177 51.9% 21.7 30.3 477 5,957 14,748 5,955

Georgia Southern University 9,762 14,701 60.1% 21.6 31.4 51 1,647 408 253

Kennesaw State University 19,125 19,455 50.4% 22.2 34.4 143 3,433 827 1,175

University of West Georgia 3,865 8,327 68.3% 21.9 35.3 53 724 121 156

Valdosta State University 3,563 7,668 68.3% 22.2 35.0 28 831 137 106

Comprehensive Universities 36,315 50,151 58.0% 22.0 34.0 275 6,635 1,493 1,690

Albany State University 1,510 4,185 73.5% 23.2 34.2 11 711 40 44

Clayton State University 1,924 4,607 70.5% 25.2 34.4 84 1,454 101 244

Columbus State University 2,913 4,799 62.2% 24.1 34.8 35 1,184 117 111

Fort Valley State University 913 1,646 64.3% 21.5 33.5 8 124 7 8

Georgia College & State University 2,198 4,179 65.5% 20.2 33.2 13 40 36 36

Georgia Southwestern State University 917 1,954 68.1% 23.2 35.4 8 375 78 44

Middle Georgia State University 3,334 4,375 56.8% 24.3 35.2 39 1,280 126 96

Savannah State University 1,183 1,887 61.5% 21.7 30.7 11 175 43 33

University of North Georgia 7,306 10,303 58.5% 21.4 31.3 40 883 225 321

State Universities 22,198 37,935 63.1% 22.7 33.8 249 6,226 773 937

Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College 1,418 2,166 60.4% 21.7 3 287 32 29

Atlanta Metropolitan State College 588 1,086 64.9% 26.6 21 477 31 56

College of Coastal Georgia 972 2,186 69.2% 23.5 21 492 40 35

Dalton State College 1,559 2,647 62.9% 22.2 5 274 61 98

East Georgia State College 691 1,185 63.2% 21.1 2 148 7 7

Georgia Gwinnett College 4,338 6,418 59.7% 22.8 22 1,358 290 753

Georgia Highlands College 1,783 3,380 65.5% 23.5 12 882 60 88

Gordon State College 908 1,982 68.6% 22.3 17 271 5 20

South Georgia State College 579 1,201 67.5% 22.0 0 183 10 4

State Colleges 12,836 22,251 63.4% 22.8 103 4,372 536 1,090

Total 136,509 180,514 56.9% 22.2 31.3 1,104 23,190 17,550 9,672

ADMTE007 Semester Enrollment Report 7 Mar 16, 2022 11:51:42 AM


	Spring 2021 SER Cover Page
	ADMTE007 Semester Enrollment Report Spring 21.pdf



